Dover Township / Dover Borough

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS/BOROUGH COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA February 12th, 2024

6:30 PM CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF THE WORK SESSION MEETING MINUTES FOR JANUARY 22ND, 2024 APPROVAL OF THE REGULAR BOARD OF SUPERVISOR MINUTES FOR JANUARY 22ND, 2024

TREASURER'S REPORT OF CURRENT EXPENDITURES

APPROVAL OF THE FEBRUARY 2ND, 2024 WARRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$140,641.42 APPROVAL OF THE FEBRUARY 9TH, 2024 WARRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$195,282.28 (LIQUID FUELS) APPROVAL OF THE FEBRUARY 9TH, 2024 WARRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,086.44 (2020 BOND) APPROVAL OF THE FEBRUARY 9TH, 2024 WARRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$554.66 (EAGLE VIEW PHASE II) APPROVAL OF THE FEBRUARY 12TH, 2024 WARRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$787,378.97

PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD (5 minutes per person not on the agenda)

Pursuant to the Sunshine Act, it is the policy of the Township to record names and addresses for the minutes, which are posted on the Township's website. If you do not want your address recorded, then you must notify the Board to that effect.

2020 JOINT COMP PLAN ACTION ITEMS

- 1. Update on Peer to Peer Grant
- 2. Update on Zoning Ordinance Revisions
- 3. Infrastructure

COMMENTS FROM PUBLIC PRESENT (5 minutes per person)

(Only on those items discussed after the first public comment period of this meeting.)

ADJOURNMENT